approximately $15,958,000, or $1.36 per share. Net tangible book value per share
represents the Company's total tangible assets less its total liabilities,
divided by the aggregate number of shares of Common Stock outstanding. After
giving effect to the sale of the 3,029,121 shares of Common Stock offered by the
Company hereby at an assumed public offering price of $14 3/16 per share, after
deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering
expenses, and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom as
described under "Use of Proceeds," the Company's net tangible book value at
December 31, 1997 would have been approximately $56,055,000, or $3.81 per share.
This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value per share of
$2.45 to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $10.38 per share to
the new investors. Dilution per share represents the difference between the
amount per share paid by the new investors in this offering and the net tangible
book value per share at December 31, 1997, giving effect to this offering and
application of the proceeds therefrom. The following table illustrates this per
share dilution to new investors.

Assumed public offering price per share.....   $14.19
   Net tangible book value per share before this
   offering.....  $1.36
   Increase in net tangible book value per share resulting
   from this offering.....   2.45
   -----
Net tangible book value per share after this offering.....   3.81
   ------
Dilution per share to new investors.....   $10.38
   ======

   The foregoing calculations do not give effect to the exercise of stock
options and warrants outstanding as of December 31, 1997 for the purchase of an
aggregate of 2,953,792 shares of Common Stock. The exercise of such options and
warrants would result in further dilution to new investors.

   15

   17

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The selected consolidated financial data presented below reflects the
combined results of operations and financial position of the Company and SI